Table 2 — Communication Preferences

Weighted %  Unweighted frequency Std. Error

Has your child(ren)’s healthcare provider

communicated with a member of your

child(ren)’s school in the last 12 months?
Yes 19.78 277 20.03
No 38.12 380 26.01
Not needed 42.10 418 28.04

I would like my child’s healthcare provider

to communicate with their school more

frequently about health needs or learning

abilities
Strongly Disagree 6.04 55 12.39
Disagree 13.69 132 17.18
Agree 24.50 291 20.13
Strongly Agree 11.41 162 13.88
Not applicable 4437 432 29.72

Which school staff members would you want

to know of your child(ren)’s needs? (% yes)
Principal 43.17 473 28.10
Assistant Principal 28.33 310 22.90
Teacher 66.42 716 32.14
Nurse 60.01 651 29.94
Guidance Counselor 41.69 460 26.60
Social Worker 36.04 401 23.87
Secretary 10.33 111 15.03

Which health challenges would you like to

see healthcare providers and school staff

work to address?
Allergy management 36.94 407 25.60
Asthma 31.75 367 23.27
Bullying 47.12 504 28.70
Gun Violence 31.75 345 25.08
Medication adherence 25.00 290 21.50
Mental health 57.40 622 30.37
Obesity 28.62 297 25.27
Sexually transmitted infections 22.54 247 21.24
Substance use 31.79 320 25.38
Technology use 28.34 297 23.67
Teen pregnancy 26.05 274 23.23
None of the above 21.46 202 22.26







